Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total BC a8 |skme| on Qc ATL Male | Femate | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51(())}(<JK $100K+| <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
34 54 18- 34 35-54 55+
Sample Size
(All who normally attend
ligi .
TS SRS 10s9| 152| 138| 116] 447]  100] 106] 522 53| 297] s71| 392 151 206 164 140 163 207  223] 361|353 190 289 580
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including coli totals, are weighted to data. Cells co “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample
Q1.Which one of the following best describes your religion?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | <$50K SES $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 Male 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100K
Roman Catholic 38% 28% 29% 19% 40% 67% 33% 42% 33% 34% 39% 40% 39% 42% 45% 27% 34% 37% 35% 34% 41% 37% 36% 39%
United Church 6% 4% 5% 10% 6% 4% 13% 4% 9% 2% 5% 11% 1% 4% 6% 2% 5% 15% 9% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Anglican 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 11% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Lutheran 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Presbyterian 5% 7% 2% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 10% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5%
Baptist 9% 10% 11% 17% 6% 2% 19% 9% 9% 12% 8% 7% 11% 8% 7% 15% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 14% 10% 7%
Pentecostal 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 3%
th lical
8hrfsrtgf"ge ica 14%| 10%| 18| 24%| 13%| 4% 7| 13% 150 15%| 18%| 9% 13% 16% 9% 17% 19% 10%|  14%| 14%| 14% 13% 17% 13%
Other Christian 6% 8% 9% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Muslim 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% *% 3% 3% 3% *% 2% 4%
Hindu 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 2%
Jewish 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Sikh 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 2% 1% 2% *% *% *% 1% 1%
Buddhist 1% 4% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Other Non christian Faith 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Q1. Which one of the following best describes your religion?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
BC A |skme| on Qc ATL Male | Femate | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51%}(<JK $100K+| <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
34 54 18- 34 35-54 55+
Roman Catholic 38% 28% 29% 19% 40% 67% 33% 42% 33% 34% 39% 40% 39% 42% 45% 27% 34% 37% 35% 34% 41% 37% 36% 39%
Mainstream Protestant 19% 17% 17% 20% 21% 9% 29% 15% 23% 13% 16% 27% 9% 14% 22% 18% 18% 30% 20% 20% 18% 15% 18% 21%
Evangelical Protestant 28% 34% 36% 44% 25% 10% 30% 28% 28% 35% 30% 21% 31% 30% 22% 39% 31% 21% 27% 31% 26% 38% 32% 23%
Other Christian 6% 8% 9% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Other Religions 9% 14% 9% 8% 9% 9% 3% 10% 9% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 2% 7% 12%




Q2. In recent years — before the Covid-19 pandemic — how often, if at all, were you attending regular worship services.

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K SETe $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
- - + + <
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 34 54 Male 55 18- 34 35.54 55+ $100K
A few times a week/Daily 16% 19% 16% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 14% 23% 15% 11% 26% 16% 11% 20% 13% 11% 19% 18% 12% 23% 13% 15%
Once a week 63% 68% 63% 65% 65% 49% 64% 59% 66% 55% 57% 74% 52% 55% 71% 56% 61% 76% 64% 67% 58% 63% 68% 60%
;"2’)‘;[‘;’ Gl e 14%|  10%| 14%| 129 15%| 209%| 14%| 179%6|  13%| 16%| 17%| 11% 16% 20% 12% 17% 14% 9%|  10% o%|  21% 8% 12% 18%
Once a month 7% 2% 7% 5% 6% 15% 7% 7% 8% 6% 11% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% 13% 4% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8%
Net: Weekly 78% 88% 79% 83% 79% 65% 79% 77% 80% 78% 72% 85% 79% 71% 82% 76% 74% 87% 83% 85% 70% 86% 81% 75%
Net: 1-3X a month 22% 12% 21% 17% 21% 35% 21% 23% 20% 22% 28% 15% 21% 29% 18% 24% 26% 13% 17% 15% 30% 14% 19% 25%

Q2b. And what about now? How often, if at all, do you attend regular worship services.

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | <$50K o $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
- - + + <
BC | AB |skmB| oN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 = oy |Malesse [ TR E T oy $100K
Afew times a week/Daily 6%| 3%| 6%| 100 e%w| 4w 8w 7% 500  9%| 6% 3% 11% 8% 3% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6%
Once aweek 25%|  17%| 29%| 26%| 27%| 16%| 30%| 25%|  24%| 24%| 25%| 24% 26% 25% 24% 23% 25% 25%|  29%|  24%|  25% 21% 23% 25%
;"(‘;?1 t?: treelinese 79%|  sw|  3w| 10%| 7| s%| 120 8% 50| 6%|  8%| 6% 3% 12% 8% 9% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Once a month 6% 2%|  5%|  7%|  5%| 12%| 10%| 9% 26| o%w| 8% 3% 14% 9% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 10% 5% 11% 6% 5%
A few times a year 7% 4%|  ow|  7%|  5%| 15%|  6%| 8% 6%|  9%| 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 3% 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 8%
Less than that 2%|  6%|  2%|  3%| 8% 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 2%| 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
mivsa”n‘zt;:ii"d‘?d during | a0 2g06| 3s06| 31%| 34%| 31| 23%| 27% 350%| 24%| 33%| 36% 24% 26% 33% 24% 41% 38%| 28%| 20%| 32% 29% 33% 32%
:ztszzp"cab'e =Bbeil 14%| 35%| 10%|  8%| 13%| 1206 7% 11% 17%| 12%| 10%| 20% 8% 9% 17% 15% 11% 23%|  14%| 14%| 13% 13% 15% 14%

Q3. Agreement - My personal faith is a very central and fundamental part of who | am

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K e $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
B AB K/MB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 -54 : " | mal 100K .
C SKI/ (¢] QC ale emale 8-3 35-5 55+ 34 54 ale 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100
Agree strongly 71% 70% 78% 79% 69% 66% 74% 72% 72% 72% 68% 74% 76% 67% 73% 68% 69% 75% 76% 73% 67% 75% 71% 70%
Agree moderately 26% 25% 20% 21% 28% 29% 21% 25% 26% 24% 29% 24% 22% 29% 23% 24% 29% 24% 21% 23% 30% 22% 25% 27%
Disagree moderately 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 8% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Disagree strongly *% *% *% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% *%
Net: Agree 97% 95% 97%| 100% 97% 95% 95% 97% 97% 95% 97% 98% 98% 96% 96% 92% 99% 99% 97% 97% 97% 97% 96% 97%
Net: Disagree 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 8% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%




Q4a.[Praying at home alone] Has your own participation in any of the following activities changed over this past year of Covid?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- .
Male 18- | Male 35- Female Female Female | <$50K $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
Bc | aB |skmB| oN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ " oy |Malesse [ TEMEE | T iy <$100K
:f;‘g;g:?g drzzgsgoift 32%| 30%| 31%| 32| 30%| 39%| 33%| 32|  3206| 33| 300%| 320 33% 31% 31% 34% 29% 33%|  40%| 30%| 28% 28% 33% 32%
t'\:](;‘;‘;s‘:g'p”pge:fzzizfg " 7%|  8w|  s%| 3%| 5%| 13| 9wl 9% a0  ow| 8w 3% 11% 10% 6% 8% 5% 2% 7% 6% 8% 8% 3% 8%
Same as before/No change| ~ 620%| 620%| 65%| 65%| 64%| 4sw| 58%| 50%|  6a%| 57%| 620 64% 569 58% 63% 58% 67% 65%|  53%| 64%| 64% 64% 63% 60%
Q4a. [Praying at home with family] Has your own participation in any of the following activities changed over this past year of Covid?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- .
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
Bc | aB |skmB| oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ - oy |Malesse [ TEMEE | TN phiy <$100K
t'\:’a‘gs‘ig:?s drzz:EQOift 23%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 32| 20| 25%| 2106 2506 2506 19% 27% 28% 18% 22% 21% 19%|  24%|  23%| 23% 24% 22% 22%
t'\:’a‘gs‘:g:)npge';zziz; " 0%| ow| 8| 7| 8%w| 110 1106 9% 8|  8w| 11%| 7% 6% 13% 7% 11% 9% 6%| 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Same as before/No change|  69%| 70%| 69%| 70%| 71%| 57| 69| 66%| 71| 67| 64%| 74% 67% 599 74% 66% 70% 75%|  65%|  69%|  69% 66% 68% 70%
Q4a. [Community outreach/volunteering with your faith group] Has your own participation in any of the following activities changed over this past year of Covid?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- .
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
Bc | aB |skmB| oN | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ - oy |Maless+ [ TEMEE | TS iy <$100K
:-:;‘ZSZ:?S drzzgsgoift 0%| 8w| 7|  8w| ow| 17|  sw| 11% 8o| 14%|  ow| 7% 16% 12% 6% 12% 6% 79%|  10% 8%|  10% 10% 10% 9%
NOW dOIng Iess Of 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0, {v) 0, 0,
A 519%| 54%| 48%| 60%| 51%| 44%| 476 asw|  se%| 500%| 500%| 53% 47% 42% 49% 54% 599 55%|  51%|  54%|  50% 46% 48% 54%
Same as before/No change|  40%|  38%|  44%| 3206 40%| 39%| 4506 43|  36%| 36%| 41%| 41% 38% 46% 45% 34% 35% 38%|  40%| 38%|  40% 44% 42% 3%




Q4a. [Giving financial support to your own faith group/religious congregation] Has your own participation in any of the following activities changed over this past year of Covid?

Gender

Region Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K SETe $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 Male 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100K
M C I O 1406 11%| 1106| 14%| 13%| 20%| 1796| 14%|  14%| 1796| 13%| 12% 16% 15% 12% 19% 10% 13%|  15%| 13%|  17% 13% 12% 15%
that/started doing it
Now doing less of
S 26% 21% 27% 22% 25% 36% 21% 26% 25% 24% 31% 22% 26% 30% 20% 21% 32% 23% 28% 26% 24% 23% 26% 26%
that/stopped doing it
Same as before/No change 61% 68% 62% 64% 62% 44% 62% 60% 61% 59% 56% 66% 59% 55% 69% 60% 58% 65% 57% 62% 60% 64% 63% 59%
Q4b. During the pandemic, have you been keeping in contact with people that you know through your faith group and place of worship?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K oo $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 Male 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$100K
VG, GV Lt D GIETiest 320 33%| 34%| 31%| 31%| 32%| 3106 33|  31%| 32| 28%| 35% 35% 33% 30% 30% 23% 38%|  36%| 33%| 31% 32% 36% 30%
with many/all of them
Yes, have kept in contact
with at least one/some of 46% 45% 44% 50% 44% 49% 47% 43% 48% 42% 49% 45% 35% 45% 48% 48% 55% 43% 40% 49% 45% 45% 41% 48%
them
No, have not been in
contact much/at all with 23% 23% 21% 19% 25% 20% 21% 24% 21% 26% 22% 20% 29% 22% 22% 22% 23% 18% 24% 18% 25% 23% 23% 22%
them
Net: Yes 77% 77% 79% 81% 75% 80% 79% 76% 79% 74% 78% 80% 71% 78% 78% 78% 77% 82% 76% 82% 75% 77% 77% 78%
Q5. Overall, thinking about the Covid restrictions that have been put in place in the community where you live, do you think these restrictions go too far, don’t go far enough, or are about right?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
BC A |skme| on Qc ATL Male | Femate | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51%}(<JK $100K+| <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
34 54 18- 34 35-54 55+
Go too far 38% 30% 39% 49% 38% 38% 30% 43% 32% 40% 43% 30% 47% 49% 33% 33% 36% 28% 37% 38% 39% A47% 40% 33%
Don’t go far enough 19% 19% 19% 16% 21% 20% 8% 15% 21% 22% 16% 18% 19% 13% 15% 24% 20% 20% 19% 20% 16% 15% 18% 20%
Are about right 44% 52% 42% 36% 41% 42% 62% 41% A47% 37% 40% 52% 34% 37% 52% 42% 44% 52% 44% 42% 45% 37% 43% A47%




Q6. How would you describe your province’s public health restrictions on places of worship compared to other public venues where people gather?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- .
Male 18- | Male 35- Female Female Female | <$50K $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+

Bc | aB |skmB| oN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ - oy |Malesse [ TEMEE | T iy <$100K
Restrictions have been
;T::?;if;’;;’?eg'fges O soum| sow| 31%| 45| 36%| aav| 33%| adce|  3a%e| 3e06| 44| 37 41% 49% 42% 32% 37% 33%|  39%| 39%|  40% 51% 42% 34%
other public venues
Restrictions have been
;ﬁ‘!x:i'fa%‘:ghbizt:’nejn 509%| 41%| 55%| 46%| 51%| 49%| 62| 48%| 53| 5106 46%| s54% 5206 43% 5206 51% 51% 55%|  47%|  54%|  509% 45% 49% 53%
other public venues
Restrictions have been too
x;ar’;ﬁfpfgggls;e:d"; 7% e%| 12%| 76| 8w| 3% 2% 5% o%| 8w 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 12% 7% 8% 9% 5% 6% 3% 5% 9%
other public venues
Don’t know/Can’t say 3w 3% 2%  2%w| 5% aw| 2% 3% 206 4% aw| 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%

Q7. Over the last year, tell us about the situation at your usual place of worship in terms of Covid restrictions and in-person group worship?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- .
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+

B AB |skmB| oON ATL | Mmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 " Male 55+ <$100K

C SK/I (e] QC ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55 34 54 ale 55 18-34 3554 55+ $100
Entirely closed throughout|  20%|  37%| 150%| 19%| 18%| 250%| 5%| 18%|  23%| 15%| 17%| 27% 16% 15% 23% 15% 19% 3106 21%| 21%|  20% 21% 21% 19%
Closed most of that time,
?p”;ﬁ';‘e);‘ mﬁ‘:gﬁg;g 54| 53%| 37%| 52%| 57w| 66%| 44%| 52% 550| 50%| 59%| s519% 46% 59% 50% 55% 60% 52%|  50%|  53%|  54% 50% 55% 54%
capacity allowed)
Open most of that time
g;i':;?;a‘:}’lgcv;‘;“;s? 25%| 9| 46%| 28%| 23%| 76| 500%| 28%| 2106 3106 23%| 219 32% 25% 27% 28% 21% 18%|  28%| 25%|  25% 25% 23% 25%
closed for some of it
Stayed open throughout 19| 1%| 2| 20| 10| 2| 1| 20 1% 4% 1% % 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% ) 1%
’:Izts::d”:jgg'foti?/ﬁme 74%| 90| 5206| 71| 76%| 91%| 49| 70%|  78%| 65| 76%| 78% 62% 74% 73% 70% 78% 8206  70%|  73%|  74% 71% 76% 73%
E‘;‘éli’::;e’;z;g”hat 26%| 109%| 48%| 20%| 24%| o%| 51%| 300|  2206| 3506 24%| 2206 38% 26% 27% 30% 22% 18%|  30%| 27%|  26% 29% 24% 27%




Q8. If it were entirely up to you, would Covid restrictions on in-person attendance at your own place of worship have been:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K S $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 Male 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100K
gzeensame EIEVEEE a2%| a3w| 476 31| 4206 41%| 48| 38%| 47| 36%| 39%| 50% 32% 33% 49% 21% 6% 5106  44%|  43%|  41% 36% 39% 6%
Z"serne :ﬁ(')arfd/ AT a1%| a1%| 38%| 40w 40| 450 40| 48|  36%| 4506 45%| 36% 52% 51% 40% 38% 37% 33%| 40%| 40%|  45% 51% 5% 36%
;fehn‘er Liieviae 16%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 1706| 15%| 12| 15%|  18%| 10| 170%| 14% 16% 16% 11% 22% 17% 16%| 16%| 17|  15% 12% 16% 18%
Q9. Had more opportunities for traditional in-person worship been offered during this past year of the Covid pandemic would you have attended?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K oo $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 Male 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100K
Yes, definitely would have 38% 33% 39% 48% 36% 39% 38% 42% 34% 37% 40% 35% 44% 45% 37% 30% 35% 35% 37% 38% 40% 44% 42% 33%
Probably 20%| 21%| 15%| 21%| 19%| 25%| 27%| 23% 18%| 23%| 21%| 17% 25% 24% 18% 21% 18% 16% 21% 21% 18% 25% 19% 19%
Probably not 16% 19% 20% 13% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 14% 16% 20% 19% 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 12% 15% 19%
No, not during Covid 26%|  27%| 26%| 17%| 30%| 21%| 17%| 19% 32%|  23%| 23%| 31% 17% 15% 25% 30% 31% 34% 26% 23% 26% 19% 24% 29%
Net: Yes/ probably 58% 54% 53% 70% 55% 63% 64% 65% 51% 60% 61% 52% 69% 69% 55% 51% 53% 51% 58% 59% 58% 69% 61% 52%
Net: Prob not/ no 42%)  46%|  47%| 30%| 45%] 37%| 36%| 35% 49%)  40%|  39%| 48% 31% 31% 45% 49% 47% 49% 42% 41% 42% 31% 39% 48%
Q10a. How much, if at all, do you miss attending religious worship in person the way you did before Covid-19?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
BC A |skmel| on Qc ATL Male | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51%EK $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
34 54 18- 34 35- 54 55+
Miss it greatly 51% 57% 57% 60% 50% 40% 51% 48% 55% 54% 47% 54% 53% 43% 51% 55% 52% 57% 52% 53% 50% 56% 54% 49%
Miss it a fair amount 31% 27% 31% 29% 34% 25% 33% 33% 28% 30% 36% 27% 29% 40% 28% 30% 29% 27% 29% 30% 31% 29% 28% 33%
Only miss it a little bit 14% 14% 8% 10% 14% 29% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 10% 14% 16%
Don’t miss it at all 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Net: Miss it 82% 84% 88% 89% 83% 64% 85% 82% 83% 83% 82% 81% 82% 83% 79% 85% 81% 84% 81% 83% 81% 85% 82% 81%
Net: Don't miss it 18% 16% 12% 11% 17% 36% 15% 18% 17% 17% 18% 19% 18% 17% 21% 15% 19% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 18% 19%




Q10b. Do you miss having the opportunity to receive holy communion?

Sample Size
GEE e, 396 34 33 16| 155 62 20| 215 176| 100|140 156 58 85 73 38 56 82 78| 120 143 70 101 225
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K SEe $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100K
Miss it greatly 55% 53% 64% 71% 58% 39% 68% 54% 56% 70% 51% 49% 71% 50% 44% 70% 51% 54% 62% 56% 53% 53% 49% 58%
Miss it a fair amount 24% 26% 24% 9% 25% 28% 15% 25% 23% 18% 29% 24% 18% 30% 25% 15% 27% 23% 20% 26% 26% 27% 31% 21%
Only miss it a little bit 16% 7% 6% 20% 16% 23% 11% 16% 15% 7% 16% 21% 8% 16% 23% 5% 16% 19% 17% 11% 15% 15% 12% 17%
Don’t miss it at all 5% 13% 7% 1% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 10% 6% 4% 1% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4%
Net: Miss it 79% 79% 87% 80% 83% 67% 83% 79% 79% 88% 80% 73% 89% 80% 69% 85% 78% 77% 82% 82% 79% 79% 80% 79%
Net: Don't miss it 21% 21% 13% 20% 17% 33% 17% 21% 21% 12% 20% 27% 11% 20% 31% 15% 22% 23% 18% 18% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Q11. If you have been able to attend in-person worship during the pandemic, have the Covid health precautions had a negative impact on your experience?
Sample Size
(All who normally attend
religious services)
1059 152 138 116 447 100 106 522 530 297 371 392 151 206 164 140 163 227 223 361 353 190 289 580
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K oo $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 Male 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$100K
Yes, a small but noticeable
negative impact on the 19% 11% 20% 28% 19% 15% 28% 20% 19% 26% 20% 14% 22% 22% 16% 30% 17% 13% 21% 17% 23% 23% 16% 20%
experience
Yes, asignificantneQative | oo 1600l og0p| 2606 2006 2306 23%| 26%| 1006 25%| 24%| 18% 30% 28% 19% 21% 19% 18%| 26%| 23%|  20% 28% 25% 19%
impact on the experience
No, not really 24% 26% 22% 15% 24% 34% 24% 28% 21% 21% 23% 28% 22% 26% 35% 20% 19% 22% 22% 28% 23% 22% 26% 24%
Not applicable — have not
D0 Gy hiHIEe 34%| 47%| 33%| 31| 35%| 28%| 26%| 26| 420 28%| 33%| 40% 26% 24% 30% 29% 45% a6%| 31%| 31%|  35% 28% 32% 37%
worship during the
pandemic
Net: Yes 42% 27% 46% 54% 41% 38% 51% 46% 38% 51% 44% 33% 51% 51% 35% 51% 35% 31% 47% 40% 43% 50% 42% 39%
Q12. To what extent will this upcoming holy period be more or less meaningful for you given the Covid-19 pandemic and the public health restrictions in place?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K e $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
B AB K/MB N ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 -54 : " | mal 100K .
C SKI/ (¢] QC ale emale 8-3 35-5 55+ 34 54 ale 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100
More meaningful 19% 18% 11% 16% 21% 19% 30% 20% 18% 16% 19% 22% 17% 22% 21% 14% 15% 23% 24% 21% 15% 23% 19% 18%
The same as always 63% 65% 71% 66% 61% 63% 59% 65% 61% 70% 62% 60% 67% 63% 66% 72% 60% 55% 57% 65% 67% 65% 66% 62%
Less meaningful 15% 13% 16% 16% 15% 14% 9% 12% 18% 11% 16% 16% 13% 12% 10% 10% 21% 20% 16% 11% 16% 10% 12% 17%
g:i‘t’;)app"cab'e tomy own 3w|  aw|  aw|  1%| 2|  s%| 2| 2% 3w 3w 3w 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%




Q13. During the pandemic, as far as you’re aware, has your own local place of worship stayed active in other ways?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K SETe $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 Male 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100K
Yes, very much so 35% 36% 42% 36% 36% 24% 29% 35% 35% 32% 34% 37% 36% 33% 37% 29% 36% 38% 35% 35% 38% 32% 38% 34%
SR CI L a2%| aaw| 35| 44w 4106 43%| 5406 43|  41%| 4506 43%| 39% 6% 2% 21% 44% 43% 37|  36%| 43%|  41% 33% 21% 6%
continuing, others not
2‘3‘;\,’:8“3’ EUCiciEesd 13%|  8%| 10%| 129 14%| 21%| 13%| 13%|  13%| 10%| 14%| 15% 12% 15% 12% 8% 13% 17%|  16%|  13%|  12% 20% 14% 11%
Don’t know/Can’t say 10% 12% 13% 8% 9% 13% 4% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 19% 8% 8% 13% 9% 8% 14% 8% 9%
Net: Yes/Some 77% 80% 77% 80% 77% 66% 83% 78% 76% 77% 77% 76% 82% 75% 78% 74% 79% 75% 71% 78% 79% 65% 78% 80%
Q14. As far as you are aware, does (or did) your own local church or other place of worship offer online worship/prayer that the congregation could stream and attend at home?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K CEle $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 Male 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$100K
Yes 84% 89% 87% 88% 87% 67% 82% 81% 88% 82% 80% 90% 81% 78% 85% 85% 84% 93% 85% 87% 83% 82% 83% 86%
No 10% 7% 7% 10% 9% 19% 13% 11% 9% 11% 13% 7% 10% 14% 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 9%
Don’t know/Can’t say 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 15% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5%
Q15. Have you yourself been streaming/attending any online religious worship/prayer during Covid?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
BC A |skmel| on Qc ATL male | Femate | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51%EK $100K+| <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
34 54 18- 34 35-54 55+
Yes 77% 76% 82% 82% 77% 69% 78% 74% 80% 77% 75% 79% 73% 74% 75% 79% 77% 83% 76% 79% 77% 72% 79% 78%
No 23% 24% 18% 18% 23% 31% 22% 26% 20% 23% 25% 21% 27% 26% 25% 21% 23% 17% 24% 21% 23% 28% 21% 22%




Q16. How often have you streamed/attended online worship during Covid?

Sample Size
(Streamed/attended online
in Q15) s16| 121| 110 05| 347 70 84| 385 423 227 278 311 111 152 123 111 125 187| 160|287 om 136 228 452
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K S $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
Bc | aB |skmB| oN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ " op - [matesse | FATEE ) FAmE pliy <$100K

?‘fﬁ:'aﬂy' onceaweekor | ool 7706|5706 60%| G6%| 50%| 53%| 6206|  63%| 52| e1%| 72% 5206 60% 74% 5206 62% 70%|  63%| 63%| 60% 64% 64% 61%
?‘fﬁ:'aﬂy' onceamonthorl oo 1300l 1g06| 2606| 16%| 26%| 25%| 17|  20%| 210%| 20| 15% 18% 19% 13% 24% 21% 17%|  19%|  18%|  199% 16% 18% 20%
Less often than that but at

i 14%|  e%| 20%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 1796| < 13%| 179 16%| 11% 21% 18% 11% 14% 14% 11%| 120  13%|  18% 12% 15% 15%
least a few times
Just tried it once or twice a%|  an| 6| 4| 3| 8| 4w 4% 40| 10| 3% 2% 8% 2% 2% 10% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Top2box 81%| 90%| 75%| 85%| 81%| 76%| 78%| 79%|  83%| 73%| 81%| 87% 71% 79% 87% 76% 83% 87%|  82%|  82%|  79% 80% 82% 81%
Bottom2box 10%|  10%|  25%| 15%| 19%| 24%| 20%| 21|  17%| 27%|  1o%|  13% 29% 21% 13% 24% 7% 3% 18%]  18%] 21% 20% 18% 19%

Q16. (Base=All) How often have you streamed/attended online worship during Covid?

Sample Size
(All who normally attend
FEFENS SEREES), 1059| 152|138 116] 447| 100] 106] 522 530 297| 371| 392 151 206 164 140 163 227 223|361 353 190 289 580
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | <$50K o $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
B AB |[skmB| on ATL | Mmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 i Male 55+ 100K =
© SKI/ Ol QC ale emale 8-3 35-5. 55 34 54 ale 55 18-34 3554 55+ <$100
ieo‘z:'ar'y' onceaweekor | ool 5o aeos| 99| 5106 34%| a106| 469 500%| 40%| 45%| s57% 38% 44% 56% 42% 47% 589%|  48%| 50%|  46% 46% 50% 48%
ieo‘z:'ar'y' onceamonthorl o f 1000l 1506| 2106| 1206| 18%| 109%| 1206 16%| 16%| 15%| 12% 13% 14% 9% 19% 16% 14%|  14%| 15%|  15% 12% 14% 16%
Lessoftenthan thatbutat | 1ol o) 1606|  oos| 120| 11%| 14%| 12|  1006| 13%| 12%| 9% 15% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% o%| 10%| 13% 9% 129% 11%
least a few times
Just tried it once or twice 3w|  3w|  s%|  3%| 3| ew| 3% 3% a0 8w 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Do not stream online 23%|  24%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 31%| 22%| 26%| _ 20%| 23%| 25%| 21% 21% 26% 25% 21% 23% 17%|  24%|  21%|  23% 28% 21% 22%
Top2box 63%| _ 69%| 61%| 69%| 63%| 52%| 61%| 59%| _ 66%| 56%| 61%| 69% 52% 58% 65% 61% 63% 72%| __62%| _ 65%| _ 61% 57% 64% 63%
Bottom2box 15%] 7| 21|  12%]  1a%| 16%| 17%| 15%|  14%| 20%| 14%| 10% 21% 15% 10% 19% 13% 119%]  14%|  15%|  16% 14% 15% 15%




Q17a. Are you streaming worship from your own regular (pre-Covid) place of worship, or those offered from somewhere else?

Sample Size
(Streamed/attended online
in Q15) s16| 121| 110 05| 347 70 84| 385 423 227 278 311 111 152 123 111 125 187| 160|287 om 136 228 452
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K S $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
Bc | aB |skmB| oN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ " op - [matesse | FATEE ) FAmE phiy <$100K
V?';'r’;m;' b ecelt 38%| 41%| 40%| 40%| 40%| 30%| 27| 38%|  37o6| 37| 39%| 36% 37% 39% 37% 37% 39% 36%|  33%| 39%| 420 36% 34% 40%
Mostly my own 24%|  17%| 26%| 22%| 26%| 15%| 34%| 2a%|  24%| 27%| 25%| 20% 32% 24% 16% 24% 26% 22%|  26%|  23%| 26% 20% 24% 24%
Amixiroughly half and half]  19%| 27%| 20%| 2206 16%| 25%| 13%| 20|  10%| 15%| 10| 22% 14% 20% 24% 17% 18% 21%|  22%|  21%|  14% 23% 20% 18%
Mostly a different place 11%|  12%| 10%| 8| 119%| 15%| 119 11|  1206| 13%| 8%| 12% 12% 10% 11% 14% 6% 13%|  11%|  10%| 119 12% 11% 11%
G (e QIR FlEss 8%| 3%| 5%| 8%w| 8w| 15| 14%| 8% 8|  7%|  8w| 10% 5% 6% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7%
of worship than my own

Q17a. (Base=All) Are you streaming worship from your own regular (pre-Covid) place of worship, or those offered from somewhere else?

Sample Size

(All who normally attend

TGRS SRS, 1050| 152| 138| 116] 447| 100] 106| 522 530] 207| 371 302 151 206 164 140 163 2271 223|361 353 190 289 580

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
BC A |skmel| on Qc ATL Male | Femate | 18-34 | 35.54 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51%EK $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
34 54 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+

v(azlr’;m;' Sl acelt 20%| 319%| 3206| 3206| 319%| 200%| 2106 28%|  300| 20| 20| 209% 27% 29% 28% 29% 30% 30%|  25%| 31| 320 26% 27% 31%
Mostly my own 18%| 13%| 21%| 18%| 20%| 10%| 27%| 18%|  10%| 21%| 19%| 16% 24% 18% 12% 19% 20% 18%|  20%|  18%| 20% 15% 19% 19%
Amixiroughly half and half]  15%| 21%| 16%| 18%| 1206| 179%| 10| 14%|  15%| 120%| 14%| 18% 10% 15% 18% 13% 14% 17%|  17%|  16%| 119 16% 16% 14%
Mostly a different place 9%| 9%| 8| 7| 8w| 10%| 9wl 8% o%| 10%| 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 5% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Gl (e AR FlEes 6%| 3%| a%w| 7| e%w| 10%| 11| 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 3% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5%
of worship than my own

Do not stream online 23%|  24%|  18%| 18%| 23%| 31%| 22%| 26%|  20%| 23%| 25%| 21% 2% 26% 25% 21% 23% 7% 2a%|  21%]  23% 28% 21% 22%




Q17b. Which of the following best describes that other place you’ve been streaming worship from?

Sample Size
(Watches from another
place of worship in Q17a)

316 49 36 40 125 38 30 147 166 80 99 137 34 56 57 43 43 79 69 111 88 60 95 161

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | <$50K ol $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 Male 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$100K
Another local/community
place of worship which 38% 32% 34% 38% 37% 36% 58% 38% 38% 35% 36% 41% 24% 38% 45% 45% 32% 38% 32% 38% 41% 32% 37% 40%
offers worship online
A larger place of worship
CHEIEIDC I 50%| a8%| 57%| 51| 5a%| 4206| 4206 40| 50| 55| 47%| 50% 61% 47% 5% 8% 47% 53%| 59%|  46%|  48% 50% 50% 50%
with national/international
reach
An online-only website,
CIREBELES AEBECE 7%  13%| 9% 8w| 5% 11% 6% 9%| 3| 11%| 7% 4% 7% 7% 2% 17% 8% 9%| 11| 4% 12% 7% 6%
have a physical building
for congregants
Don’t know/Can’t say 5% 7% 3% 4%|  12% 7% 3% 7% 6% 2% 11% 8% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Q17b. (Base=All) Which of the following best describes that other place you’ve been streaming worship from?
Sample Size
(All who normally attend
TS SEREEsY, 10s9| 152|138 116] 447] 100] 106] 522 530]  297| 871|392 151 206 164 140 163 227  223] s61] 353 190 289 580
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
BC A |skmel| on Qc ATL Male | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51%EK $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
34 54 18- 34 35- 54 55+

Another local/community
place of worship which 11%| 10% 9%| 12%| 10%| 13%| 17%| 11% 12% 9%| 10%| 14% 5% 10% 16% 14% 8% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11%
offers worship online
A larger place of worship
oI RIS G 15%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 1206 14%|  16%| 15%| 13%| 17% 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 18%|  18%|  14%|  129% 16% 16% 14%
with national/international
reach
An online-only website,
CHDEERGRES (EREE 2% 4| 2%|  aw| 1% 4w 2% 3w| 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
have a physical building
for congregants
Don’t know/Can’t say 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
gg\'/\‘/m patchte ROl Sy 70%| 67%| 720%| 68| 73%| 6206| 70| 7206| 69w 73%| 73%| 5% 77% 73% 65% 69% 73% 65%| 69%| 69%|  75% 68% 67% 72%




Q18. Are you typically streaming worship alone, or with others?

Sample Size
(Streamed/attended online
in Q15) 816 121 110 95 347 70 84 385 423 227 278 311 111 152 123 111 125 187 169 287 271 136 228 452
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K SEe $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100K
Alone 41% 39% 45% 36% 39% 49% 48% 34% 48% 37% 34% 51% 37% 34% 32% 38% 34% 63% 59% 43% 29% 43% 42% 41%
With immediate family 55% 57% 53% 61% 57% 49% 50% 62% 49% 60% 62% 45% 61% 61% 65% 59% 64% 33% 39% 53% 67% 54% 54% 56%
With other relatives 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 7% 1% 2% 4% *% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4%
With close friends 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
}’;’:IE ;:ZinEOp'E fromthel - ao0l 06| 10| 4| 4% 1% 2% 3%| 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3| 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Q18. Are you typically streaming worship alone, or with others?
Sample Size
(All who normally attend
TIPS SR, 10s9| 152| 138| 116] 447] 100] 106| 522 53| 207| 371|392 151 206 164 140 163 227  223| se1| 353 190 289 580
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K oo $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 Male 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$100K
Alone 32% 30% 37% 30% 30% 34% 37% 25% 38% 29% 26% 41% 27% 25% 24% 30% 26% 52% 45% 34% 22% 31% 33% 32%
With immediate family 42% 43% 43% 50% 44% 33% 39% 46% 39% 46% 46% 36% 44% 45% 48% 47% 49% 27% 30% 42% 52% 39% 43% 43%
With other relatives 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% *% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
With close friends 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
;’:I':: ;:ZELpec’ple fromthel ool 06| 1% 3%| 3% 1% 2% 3%| 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3| 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Do not stream online 23% 24% 18% 18% 23% 31% 22% 26% 20% 23% 25% 21% 27% 26% 25% 21% 23% 17% 24% 21% 23% 28% 21% 22%
Q19. Overall, have you found online, streamed worship a good alternative for in-person worship?
Sample Size
(Streamed/attended online
in Q15) 816 121 110 95 347 70 84 385 423 227 278 311 111 152 123 111 125 187 169 287 271 136 228 452
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female | <$50K e $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK/MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$100K
Yes, a good alternative 24% 29% 20% 22% 22% 34% 20% 22% 26% 19% 22% 30% 18% 22% 26% 20% 22% 32% 29% 22% 22% 26% 22% 25%
Yes, not ideal but good 38% 40% 31% 36% 39% 38% 42% 35% 41% 35% 42% 37% 32% 38% 34% 38% 46% 39% 36% 39% 37% 40% 38% 37%
No, but better than nothing 31% 27% 35% 39% 30% 26% 32% 36% 27% 32% 32% 29% 36% 34% 37% 30% 29% 24% 25% 31% 36% 24% 33% 32%
:‘t’érdneaft'i”v';e'y notan %) 3w|  14%|  3%w| 9| 1% 6w 7% 6%| 13%|  4%| 5% 14% 5% 3% 11% 3% 6%| 11% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6%
Net: Yes 62% 70% 51% 58% 61% 72% 62% 57% 67% 54% 64% 66% 49% 60% 60% 59% 68% 70% 65% 61% 59% 66% 60% 62%
Net: No 38% 30% 49% 42% 39% 28% 38% 43% 33% 46% 36% 34% 51% 40% 40% 41% 32% 30% 35% 39% 41% 34% 40% 38%




Q19. Overall, have you found online, streamed worship a good alternative for in-person worship?

Sample Size
(All who normally attend
) 1050| 152| 138| 116] 447| 100] 1068| 522 530] 207| 371 302 151 206 164 140 163 207 223|361 353 190 289 580
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K S $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | AaB [skmB| oN | qQc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 34 oy |Maless+ [ TEEE T i <$100K
Yes, a good alternative 19%|  22%| 16%)| 18%| 17%| 23%| 16%| 16% 21%|  15%| 17%| 23% 13% 16% 20% 16% 17% 26%|  22%|  18%|  17% 19% 7% 19%
Yes, not ideal but good 20%|  31%| 25%| 29%| 30%| 26%| 33%| 26% 33%|  271%|  31%| 29% 23% 28% 25% 30% 35% 32%|  27%|  31%|  28% 28% 30% 29%
No, but better than nothing| ~ 24%| 21%| 28%| 32%| 23%| 18%| 25%| 26% 2206  25%| 24%| 23% 27% 25% 28% 24% 22% 20|  19%|  24%|  28% 17% 26% 25%
:‘t’e’rdgt'?v';e'y notan so6| 3| 12| 20| 76| 10|  a%| 5% 56| 10%| 3% 4% 11% 4% 3% 9% 2% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5%
Do not stream online 23%|  2a%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 31%| 22%| 26% 20%]  23%| 25%| 21% 27% 26% 25% 21% 23% 7% 24%|  21%]  23% 28% 21% 22%
Net: Yes 48%|  53%| 42%| 48%| 47v%| 50%|  49%| 42% 53%|  42%| 48%| 53% 36% 44% 45% 46% 52% 58%|  49%|  49%|  45% 47% 47% 48%
Net: No 20%|  23%| 40%| 34%| 30%| 19%| 29%| 32% 27%|  35%|  27%| 27% 37% 29% 30% 33% 24% 25%|  27%|  31%|  31% 24% 31% 30%
Q20. What, if anything, do (or did) you miss most about attending worship in-person?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <ssok | %% |siook+| <=ts | collmech | univ+
BC | AaB [skmB| oN | qQc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ = oy |Maless+ [ TETEE | R i <$100K

S CLENTED (D [T 28%| 20%| 30%| 38%| 26%| 25%| 27%| 29% 28%| 20%| 20%| 28% 28% 29% 30% 32% 29% 26%| 27%|  25%|  31% 27% 28% 29%
into/interact with people
The feeling of community
from being around others 5006| 59%| 48%| 63%| 48w| 35%| 540%| 47% 5206 51%| 47%| 50% 51% 47% 43% 51% 47% 56%|  43%| 53%|  50% 51% 51% 49%
of my faith
The religious
COCMENERREBED 40%| 30%| 38%| 28%| 420| 43%| 37%| 40%|  30%| ase6| 36%| 38% 44% 39% 37% 46% 33% 30%|  37%| 41| 420 43% 36% 40%
better/more meaningful in-
person
Social activities and other | g0 | 1500l 15| 2906|1606 2106| 15%| 17% 19%| 23%| 18%| 14% 23% 15% 14% 24% 22% 14%|  19%|  19%| 17% 15% 24% 16%
events before or after
The sense of being in a
sacred place of spiritual 30| 23%| 29%| 20| 32| 38%| 31| 31% 20%| 26%| 33%| 31% 30% 32% 31% 22% 33% 3106 36%| 30%| 28% 30% 27% 32%
significance
Other (specify): 5% 5%| 5%  2%| %] 2% 6% 5% 6%|  4%| 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 9% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6%
Nothing 3% an| 6% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3w 4w 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%




Q21. What, if anything, do (or did) you not miss about in-person attendance at your place of worship?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female Female Female | <$50K S $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | AB |skmB| oN | qQc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ - oy |Maless+ [ TEEE T oo <$100K
Having to dress up 14%|  13%| 11%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 12%| 13% 15%|  15%| 15%| 12% 1% 13% 10% 12% 18% 14%|  14%|  17%|  12% 11% 14% 15%
S:;"f?gr;herel EpE 26%| 27%| 23%| 20| 279%| 28%| 23%| 24%|  28%| 27%| 30%| 20% 24% 30% 15% 30% 31% 24%|  23%| 20%| 25% 14% 24% 30%
rvr\,e;jlér;ﬁ;?ﬁfthze whenl 06| 1106| 19%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 16%| 14%|  14%| 21%| 13%6| 11% 21% 13% 10% 19% 12% 11%|  18%|  15%|  13% 13% 11% 16%
Pressure to stay for
longer/things I'd rather 15%| 22%| 119%| 15%| 14%| 17| 12%| 16% 14%|  21%| 15%| 11% 20% 19% 7% 21% 9% 13%|  17%|  18%| 13% 12% 12% 17%
skip
Having to bring children
:i":;::r:;;:"x:vg:’c:' 7% 4%|  sw| 4wl 7w| 14%| 2% 8% 6%| 11%| 10%| 1% 11% 10% 2% 11% 10% % 6% 50  10% 7% 7% 7%
them
Other (specify): 3% 3% 3%w| 3%  4%| 3%  4%| 2% 26| 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Nothing 479%|  a8%|  46%| 51%| 47%w|  36%| 57| 4r%| 47|  35%|  43%| 60% 35% 40% 68% 35% 47% 54%|  49%|  42%|  46% 62% 50% 40%
Q22. Generally speaking, what kind of impact, if any, has Covid-19 had on your own personal spiritual state?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
BC A |skmel| on Qc ATL Male | Femate | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51%EK $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
34 54 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Overall positive impact 20%|  15%| 15%| 21%| 20%| 25%| 20%| 19%| _ 20%| 17%| 19%| 23% 17% 18% 23% 17% 20% 22%|  27%|  17%|  19% 23% 18% 19%
Overall negative impact 20%| 20%| 209%| 24%| 19%| 19%| 19%| 25% 15%| 23%| 26%| 12% 28% 32% 14% 18% 18% 10| 15%| 21%| 23% 16% 22% 20%
m':‘::;':g:‘:s'b:?m as a1%| a2%| 47| 37%| 43%| 31%| 44%| 37% 45%| a7%|  38%| 40% 42% 36% 34% 52% 40% a5%|  429%|  44%|  39% 37% 41% 43%
No impact 199%|  24%| 18%| 18%| 17| 24%| 18%| 19%|  20%| 13%] 18%| 25% 13% 14% 29% 12% 23% 23%|  16%|  18%|  19% 24% 19% 18%
Q23. How would you describe your own personal feeling about being able to attend in-person worship again?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K o $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
B AB K/MB N ATL | Mal Female | 18-34 -54 . " [ mal 100K -
(0% SKI/I (0] QC ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 34 54 ale 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$100
Very keen to get back 49%|  39%| 55%| 53%| 47%| 53%| 51%| 54%|  44%| 52%| 48%| 47% 62% 51% 50% 41% 44% 45%|  47%|  50%| _ 48% 55% 53% 44%
IJOUOS; foonnemzfr;"ti"y Leingl 36%| 46%| 33%| 379%| 3796| 24%| 37%| 32| 40| 3506 3506 38% 25% 34% 36% 46% 36% 40%|  34%|  35%|  39% 28% 33% 40%
Notsure —will havetosee |  12%| 110%| 796  9%| 14%| 19%| 10%| 12% 13%| 11%| 15%| 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 17% 119%|  16%| 10%| 11% 12% 11% 13%
:3;;2?:;’ .':tpe;iidn'zw 3%| 4% 5% 36| 4% 2% 2% 36| 2% 3w 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4wl 3w 4wl 2% 5% 3% 2%




Q24. How would you guess your future post-pandemic attendance at your place of worship will compare to how often you were attending in recent years pre-pandemic?

Region

Gender

Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female Female Female | <$50K S $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
Bc | aB |skmB| oN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ - on matesse | FEEE ] TEE | T <$100K
:’:!Lpggfiarl;'y atendmore | 5ol oo 200 16%| 13%| 210%| 18%| 1796  13%| 20%| 17%| 10% 24% 18% 9% 16% 15% 10%|  18%|  18%|  129% 16% 13% 16%
Aboutthe same as before | 77%| 80%| 72%| 79%| 79| 71%| 71| 76%| 77| 71%| 74%| 83% 68% 76% 84% 75% 72% 8206  71%|  74%| 82% 78% 80% 75%
WI” prObably attend |ESS 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, { 0, 10, 0, 0, 0 10, 0, 0, 0, 10,
than before 8| 12| 7|  5%| 8%| 8| 110 e%| 10| ow| 9| 8w 7% 6% 7% 9% 13% 8%|  11% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10%
Q25. Would you hope your place of worship, or ones like it, will continue to offer online religious worship even after Covid?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Male 18- | Male 35 Female | Female | Female | <$50K oo $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
Bc | aB |skmB| oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o o [maesse| FENEE | FAMAE | FE <$100K
:(h?z /Igsohoo d”'(;’p':iiip Ceind 56%| 60%| 53%| 550%| 55%| 56%| 62| 50%| < 620| s00%| s6%| 61% 40% 51% 58% 60% 62% 63%| 62%| s6%|  55% 54% 58% 56%
‘?V:;‘ CEET0 (=D CieR 21%|  25%| 23%| 26%| 279%| 33%| 24%| 31|  2206| 33| 26%| 220 42% 28% 23% 25% 23% 21%|  21%|  20%|  26% 29% 25% 2%
m?ézfggnneizinkz;"p ONC I a706| 16%| 25%| 10%| 18%| 12| 14%| 19%|  16%| 17%6| 18| 170|  18%|  210%|  10%|  15%| 15|  16%| 18%| 15%| 20% 17% 18% 17%
Q26. Do you think you will use/attend online worship after COVID-19 restrictions end?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
BC A |skmel| on c ATL Mal F | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ Male 18- | Male 35- Male 55+ Female | Female | Female | <$50K <§51%EK $100K+ <=HS Coll/Tech Univ+
Q ale | memale 34 54 ale 18-34 | 35-54 55+
Yes, will mostly use online
instead of attending in- 6%| 5% 8%w| 5%| 6%w| 8w 2% 6% 50| ow|  6%| 4% 10% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 8%| 4% 7% 5% 4% 7%
person
At least sometimes 27%|  32%|  23%|  27%| 24%| 33%| 28%| 23%| _ 30%| 17%| 29%| 31% 13% 30% 24% 22% 29% 36%|  28%|  29%|  24% 24% 27% 2%
fif;i%fg;i'gs 31%| 36%| 20%| 31%| 3206| 21%| 35%| 33%|  2006| 3206 310%| 30% 28% 35% 34% 36% 26% 26%|  25%| 31%| 33% 29% 32% 31%
g;’r's"cv)'r']' :{'1"(‘1’?; z‘r’]l”?e' in- 33%| 24%| 38%| 34%| 34%| 31%| 30%| 33%|  3200| 36%| 20| 3206 42% 26% 34% 30% 33% 3206  34%|  30%|  34% 37% 32% 31%
Don’t know/Can't say 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4%




